

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 091201 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 12/22/2009 In control: LICENSES COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/9/2010

Effective date:

Title: Substitute motion suspending for 45 days the Precious Metal and Gem Dealer license of Chon Sung

J. Lee, Agent for John's Jewelry, Inc., for "John's Jewelry" at 1119 W. Historic Mitchell Street in the

12th aldermanic district.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: LICENSE REVOCATION, LICENSES

**Attachments:** 1. Police Complaint, 2. Notice to Licensee, 3. License Application, 4. Police Report, 5. Summons, 6.

Hearing Notice List, 7. Transcript of John's Jewelry, 8. Written Objections, 9. Findings of Fact and

Conclusions of Law, 10. Letter Sent After Common Council

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
12/22/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/13/2010	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/13/2010	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/13/2010	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/19/2010	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	SUBSTITUTED	Pass	5:0
1/19/2010	1	LICENSES COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL	Pass	5:0
1/21/2010	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
2/9/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	APPROVED	Pass	14:1
2/9/2010	1	COMMON COUNCIL	AMENDED	Fail	3:12

091201

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute motion suspending for 45 days the Precious Metal and Gem Dealer license of Chon Sung J. Lee, Agent for John's Jewelry, Inc., for "John's Jewelry" at 1119 W. Historic Mitchell Street in the 12<sup>th</sup> aldermanic district.

This substitute motion suspends for 45 days the Precious Metal and Gem Dealer license of Chon Sung J. Lee, Agent for John's Jewelry, Inc., for the premises at 1119 W. Historic Mitchell Street ("John's Jewelry") in the 12th aldermanic district.

Whereas, The Licenses Committee received a notarized complaint from the Chief of Police of the Milwaukee Police Department requesting the revocation of the Precious Metal and Gem Dealer license for the premises at 1119 W. Historic Mitchell Street ("John's Jewelry") in the 12th aldermanic district; and

Whereas, The Licenses Committee held an evidentiary hearing on January 19, 2010; and

Whereas, After considering the complaint, police testimony, and the police report, the Committee found that enough evidence existed to justify a 45-day suspension of the Precious Metal and Gem Dealer

File #: 091201, Version: 1

license; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Precious Metal and Gem Dealer license for the premises at 1119 W. Historic Mitchell Street ("John's Jewelry") be suspended for 45 days.

01/20/10 tlb